

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 425 OF 2026

Mukesh Munnilal SarojAPPLICANT

V/S

The Sr Police Inspector And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Mateen Shaikh for Applicant

Mr. Tanveer G. Khan, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Applicant, adjourned to 27/03/2026, if any ad-interim/Relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)